Resolutions to the Delegates of the 121st Annual State Convention of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus

RESOLUTION Number 16

WHEREAS: Brother Thomas Moran has been an active member of the Knights of Columbus since his First-Degree exemplification in 1989, and

WHEREAS: Brother Thomas Moran has provided significant leadership qualities serving as Grand Knight six years, Financial Secretary ten years, District Deputy nine years and State Community Director two years, and

WHEREAS: Brother Thomas Moran has demonstrated commitment to the principles of the order and leadership qualities valuable to the Knights of Columbus in the Mississippi Jurisdiction, and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the St. Anns Council 9958 of Gulfport, Mississippi, endorses and supports the candidacy of Brother Thomas Moran for State Warden of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the 2025 – 2026 fraternal year, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the St. Anns Council 9958 of Gulfport, Mississippi asks for and encourages the support of all councils in the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the candidacy of Brother Thomas Moran for State Warden of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the 2025-2026 fraternal year.

ADOPTED: February 12, 2025

Garland Moran Grand Knight St. Anns Council 9958